

NEST Food Pantry Assumption of Risk and Waiver of Liability

The BridgeValley Community and Technical College Foundation, Inc., a 501(c) (3) organization, provides financial assistance for the educational needs of BridgeValley Community and Technical College that cannot be met through its traditional funding sources. NEST (Nourish Every Student Today) is a resource sponsored by the BridgeValley Community and Technical College Foundation, Inc. to provide students with non-perishable food items, personal hygiene products, winter clothing, and school supplies.

NEST cannot guarantee the quality of the food received. The Bill Emerson Good Samaritan Food Donation Act protects both the donors and distributors of donated food from liability through donations and services of "good will".

I hereby agree to be responsible for my actions and the actions of my heirs and to release BridgeValley Community and Technical College and the BridgeValley Community and Technical College Foundation, Inc. from any claims and demands that may occur during my participation in BridgeValley Community and Technical College's NEST program.

Furthermore, I agree to release BridgeValley Community and Technical College and the BridgeValley Community and Technical College Foundation, Inc. and its employees/directors and will hold them harmless from any liability, which may arise from incidents, or accidents involving my heirs or myself while on BridgeValley Community and Technical College's premises, to the extent allowed by law.

Printed Name:	
Signature:	Date: